
39 8.—7

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item. 19 13-4.

£
PEISONS—continued.

12

VOTE No. 34—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Invercargill—
G-aoler
Matron
Principal Warder
3 Warders : 1 at £130, 2 at £125
Medical Attendance

Timaru—
G-aoler

200
40

160
380

50
18 156
14 Oamaru—Gaoler

Clyde—
Gaoler

Naseby—
Gaoler

156
15

156
16

156

19,616

17
is
19
20
21
22
■l:\
24

Other Charges—
Clothing, Bedding, Furniture, &c.
Coals and Materials for Brick-making
Gas and Water
Gratuities to Prisoners on Discharge
Lodging-allowances
Medicines and Medical Comforts
Other Necessaries
Payment to Dr. J. Teare in settlement of claims in case of

Brown v. Teare
Rations, Fuel, &c.
Subscriptions to Telephones
Temporary Officers
Tools and Materials for Prison Labour, &c. ...
Travelling-expenses, and Conveyance of Prisoners
Uniforms for Prison Officers
Barracks: Prisoners Tree - planting at Waiotapu and

Hanmer
Contingencies

1,400
600
800
500
775
350
300

100
6,200

100
300
400
900
400

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

3,000
200

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

16,325

3,000

13,325

Total—Vote No. 34 ... 32,941

TOTAL OF CLASS VII £142,074
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