tem.					1903–4.	
					£	£
	PRISONS—continued.					
	VOTE No. 34continued.					
	SALARIES-continued.					
12	Invercargill—			}		
	Gaoler	• •	•••		200	
	Matron Bringingh Wordon	•••		•••	40 160	
	Principal Warder 3 Warders: 1 at £130, 2 at	£125		•••	380	
	Medical Attendance				50	
13	Timaru—					
	Gaoler				156	
14	Oamaru—					
2	Gaoler	•••			156	
15	Clyde-				170	
10	Gaoler	•••	•••	•••	156	
16	Naseby— Gaoler			l	156	
	Gabler	•••	***	•••	150	
					19,616	
17 18	Clothing, Bedding, Furniture Coals and Materials for Brick	, &c. r-making	•••		1,400 600	
19 20	Gas and Water Gratuities to Prisoners on Di	scharge		•••	800 500	
$\frac{20}{21}$	Lodging-allowances	scharge			775	
22	Medicines and Medical Comf	orts			350	
23	Other Necessaries)	300	
24	Payment to Dr. J. Teare in settlement of claims in case of					
	Brown v. Teare	•••			100	
25	Rations, Fuel, &c.				6,200	
26	Subscriptions to Telephones	•••	•••	•••	100 300	
$\frac{27}{28}$	Temporary Officers Tools and Materials for Prison	n Labour A	 tc		400	
$\frac{20}{29}$	Travelling-expenses, and Con-	vevance of	Prisoners		900	
30	Uniforms for Prison Officers				400	
31	Barracks : Prisoners Tree -	planting a	t Waiotap	u and		
	Hanmer				3,000	
32	Contingencies	•••	•••	•••	200	
				}	16 295	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The				16,325	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891 "				3,000	
		,				
	•				13,325	
	TOTAL-VOTE NO. 34					32,9

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.